Various environmental impacts are foreseeable with the 
CP Express the pipeline planned to connect the CP2 terminal to the existing natural gas pipeline 
grid to the LNG the north.  

The CP2 LNG is planned as as liquefaction and export facility with a one thousand one hundred 
and fifty (1,150)-acre terminal consisting of approximately 650 acres of impact with 170 acres 
on Monkey Island in Cameron Parish, Louisiana. LNG will be transported to CP2 via the CP 
Express natural gas pipeline originating in Jasper County, Texas, passing through Newton